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ND ref. FOI/17/151 

Freedom of Information 

 
Thank you for your 17/07/17 request for the following information: 
 
1. How many inpatient beds are there in your Trust? 

If your Trust comprises of different hospitals, please give the breakdown for each hospital. 
Answer: Please see table below:  
 

Hospital Inpatient beds 

Bideford Community Hospital 6 

Holsworthy Community Hospital 0 

Ilfracombe Community Hospital 0 

North Devon District Hospital 290 

South Molton Community Hospital 16 

Torrington Community Hospital 0 

 
Please note these are figures for June 2017. Bed numbers can and do fluctuate depending on 
demand (temporary or permanent), staffing available and ward refurbishments. 

 
2. a) Does your Trust have a nutrition support team? 

b) If so, does the nutrition support team cover all hospital beds within your Trust? 
c) what is your nutrition teams involvement in ITU? 
d) which major GI surgical procedures are performed in your hospital? 

 Oesophagogastric resections 

 Pancreatic resections 

 Surgery for advanced rectal cancer eg ELAPE 
Answer:  
a) No, there is a not a specific designated nutrition support team currently. 
b) N/A 
c) N/A 
d) None of these major GI surgical procedures are performed in this hospital. 
 

 
3. a) If your Trust comprises of different hospitals, is there a nutrition support team at each 

hospital or does one nutrition team cover all hospitals? 
Answer: N/A. Please see response to Q1a above. 
 

4. If you have a nutrition support team in your Trust, please indicate their role: 
 
- Advisory only 
- Direct patient contact when required 
- Ward round once (or less) per week 
- Ward round more than once per week 

If you have more than 1 nutrition team in different sites, please complete for each team 
Answer: N/A. Please see response to Q1a on previous page. 

 
5. What is the remit of the nutrition support team? 
 

Site Name Inpatient PN Inpatient En  Home PN Home EN 
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Answer: N/A. Please see response to Q1a on previous page. 
 
6. Please state the number of staff, WTE (REFERRING TO NUTRITION) and banding/grade 

for each discipline in the nutrition support team: 
If you have more than 1 nutrition support team in different sites, please complete a table 
for each team 

 

Site Name number WTE for nutrition team Banding/Grade 

Nutrition nurse    

Dietitian    

Pharmacist    

Gastroenterologist    

Surgeon    

Chemical pathologist    

ITU doctor    

Answer: N/A. Please see response to Q1a on previous page. 
 
7. Please state where the nutrition support team(s) were formed at each hospital or in the 

Trust (take into account any mergers or changes within the Trust) 
Answer: N/A. Please see response to Q1a on previous page. 

 
8. If your Trust does not have a nutrition support team, has there been a business case put 

forward at any stage for such a team to develop? (often this is around a business case for 
a nutrition nurse specialist) 
Answer: Yes. 
 
a) Do you have a nutrition steering committee in your Trust? 

Answer: Yes. 
 
b) Or any other nutrition related committee? 

Answer: Catering Group. 
 

9. Does your Trust have a designated Intestinal Failure Unit? 
Answer: No. 

 
  
 


